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Assessment of SBM


†4194. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) the details of work done in Rajasthan, Maharashtra and Uttar Pradesh under Swachh

Bharat Mission (SBM) during the last three years and the current year;


(b) whether any proposal has been sent by the aforesaid States with regard to including any other area under SBM; and


(c) if so, the details thereof along with the year-wise details of the amount released to the aforesaid States till date under SBM?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)


(a) Number of Individual household latrines (IHHLs) constructed in Rajasthan,

Maharashtra and Uttar Pradesh under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) during the last three years and the current year are as under:-


State IHHLs

constructed in

2016-17

IHHLs

constructed in

2017-18

IHHLs

constructed

in 2018-19

IHHLs

constructed in

2019-20

(as on 15.7.2019)

Rajasthan 27,91,196 21,29,328 1,45,082 17,427

Maharashtra 19,16,460 22,52,876 2,26,710 2,01,645

Uttar Pradesh 17,34,508 56,61,669 92,16,627 13,44,217


(b)  No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

